

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Application of Southern California Edison
Company (U 338-E) for Approval of its Charge
Ready 2 Infrastructure and Market Education
Programs.

A.18-06-015

**SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY'S (U 338-E) PROPOSED
TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS**

ANNA VALDBERG
ANDREA L. TOZER

Attorneys for
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 Walnut Grove Avenue
Post Office Box 800
Rosemead, California 91770
Telephone:(626) 302-6713
Facsimile: (626) 302-1910
E-mail: Andrea.Tozer@sce.com

Dated: February 21, 2019

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Application of Southern California Edison
Company (U 338-E) for Approval of its Charge
Ready 2 Infrastructure and Market Education
Programs.

A.18-06-015

**SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY’S (U 338-E) PROPOSED
TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS**

Pursuant to Administrative Law Judge Goldberg’s E-Mail Ruling of February 4, 2019, Southern California Edison Company (SCE) respectfully submits this request for certain transcript corrections to the evidentiary hearing transcripts for this case.

SCE’s proposed corrections, as set forth in the table below, identify and correct what appear to be straightforward transcription errors in either a question or an answer during the evidentiary hearings in this proceeding.

SCE appreciates and thanks the court reporters for all of their excellent work and attention to detail over the evidentiary hearings.

Date	Transcript	Page	Line	Witness	Original	Proposed Correction
Jan 30	Vol. 3	339	21-22	Thomas	.. or service kind of growth	Change to “service account growth”
Jan 30	Vol. 3	340	6	Thomas	EPM	Change to “EPMC”
Jan 30	Vol. 3	341	23-24	Thomas	because that would be actual service accounts in those service accounts	Delete “in those service accounts”
Jan 30	Vol. 3	342	27	Thomas	Aside of my testimony	Change to “That is outside of my testimony”
Jan 30	Vol. 3	346	10	Thomas	I absolutely included	Change “absolutely” to “actually”
Jan 30	Vol. 3	352	23	Thomas	capital spent	Change “spent” to “spend”
Jan 29	Vol. 2	326	19	Thomas	you’re taking costs that are – that belong in one function in this case distribution and recover them	Change “distribution and recover” to “distribution – and recovering”
Jan 29	Vol. 2	326	17	Thomas	the revenue requirement as the	Change “as” to “it is”
Jan 29	Vol. 2	326	14	Thomas	whether or not those	Replace with “and those”
Jan 29	Vol. 2	324	20	Thomas	equal sense per kilowatt	Change “equal sense” to “equal cents”
Jan 29	Vol. 2	322	5-6	Thomas	And the relevant parties were present, which is not the case here in this proceeding	Change “were present, which is not the case” to “were not present, which is the same case”
Jan 29	Vol. 2	319	23	Thomas	Is to help this program help manage	Replace first reference to “help” with “have”
Jan 29	Vol. 2	316	26	Thomas	occurs on a participation for that.	Change “participation” to “participation basis”

Date	Transcript	Page	Line	Witness	Original	Proposed Correction
Jan 29	Vol. 2	316	20	Thomas	we didn't determine generation.	Change "determine" to "provide"
Jan 29	Vol. 2	316	7	Thomas	wanted to interruptible	Change "to" to "the"
Jan 29	Vol. 2	303	22	Thomas	before be went off	Change "be" to "we"
Jan 29	Vol. 2	302	6	Thomas	Customers, peek demand	Change "peek" to "peak"
Jan 29	Vol. 2	276	16	Sheriff	...pressure on not rates using...	Delete "not"
Jan 29	Vol. 2	285	15	Sheriff	I wouldn't have to add it.	Change "wouldn't" to "would"
Jan 29	Vol. 2	288	8	Sheriff	fact reasonableness of the program cost	Change "of" to "if"
Jan 29	Vol. 2	239	16-17	Sloan Moody	We would not update any of your materials	Change "your" to "our"
Jan 29	Vol. 2	215	28	Sloan Moody	Requirements that that submeter	Change "that that" to "that the"
Jan 29	Vol. 2	211	3	Sloan Moody	for DAC employment in the pilot	Change "employment" to "deployment"
Jan 29	Vol. 2	209	15	Sloan Moody	And EV, as served,	Change "EV, as" to "EVs"
Jan 29	Vol. 2	204	23-24	Sloan Moody	We would be open to consideration that.	Change "consideration" to "considering"
Jan 29	Vol.2	167	23	Sloan Moody	No, that's not.	Change "that's" to "it's"
Jan 28	Vol 1	136	10-11	Sloan Moody	I'm not aware of on instance	Change "on" to "an"
Jan 28	Vol 1	129	21	Sloan Moody	will help address	Change "will" to "to"
Jan 28	Vol. 1	126	13-14	Sloan Moody	Investing and charging stations	Change "and" to "in"
Jan 28	Vol 1	126	26-27	Sloan Moody	specifically in our account managers having a campaign to	Delete "in" and change "having" to "had"
Jan 28	Vol.1	126	2	Sloan Moody	We found ha that all of these are barriers to multi-unit dwelling to customers	Delete "ha" and delete "to"

Date	Transcript	Page	Line	Witness	Original	Proposed Correction
Jan 28	Vol. 1	122	27-28	Sloan Moody	I don't been directly know that.	Delete "been"
Jan 28	Vol. 1	121	17	Sloan Moody	look at some of the EV intenders.	Change "at" to "for"
Jan 28	Vol. 1	120	22	Sloan Moody	In both the open and rebuttal testimony	Change "open" to "opening"
Jan 28	Vol. 1	118	2	Sloan Moody	An intender a person	Change to "intender is a person"
Jan 28	Vol. 1	35	13	Bowman	Ms. Bowen ,	Change "Bowen" to "Bowman"
Jan 28	Vol. 1	37	2	Bowman	... vehicles with option in their territory.	Change to "vehicles with adoption in our territory"
Jan 28	Vol. 1	44	14	Bowman	So the numbers would adjusted if...	Change to "So the numbers would need to be adjusted if..."
Jan 28	Vol. 1	46	25-26	Bowman	... the number for growth is linear over time,	Change to "the growth of growth is linear over time,"
Jan 28	Vol. 1	47	20	Bowman	... finds on of the most	Change to "finds one of the most"
Jan 28	Vol. 1	50	5	Bowman	... came out of the after	Change to "came out after"
Jan 28	Vol. 1	50	24	Bowman	transpiration sector	Change to "transportation sector"
Jan 28	Vol. 1	51	13	Bowman	coast -effectiveness	Change to "cost effectiveness"
Jan 28	Vol. 1	51	14	Bowman	mission reductions	Change to "emission reductions"
Jan 28	Vol. 1	52	5	Bowman	imbedded	Change to "embedded"
Jan 28	Vol. 1	77	3	Bowman	I would manage	Change to "I would assume"
Jan 28	Vol. 1	102	8	Bowman	Meter of service	Change to "Meter and Service"

Date	Transcript	Page	Line	Witness	Original	Proposed Correction
Jan 28	Vol. 1	122	27-28	Sloan Moody	I don't been directly know that.	Delete "been"
Jan 28	Vol. 1	104	18	Bowman	and turn this even further to 2070	Change to "and extend this even further to 2030"
Jan 28	Vol. 1	107	1	Bowman	2045 net neutrality	Change to "2045 carbon neutrality"
Jan 28	Vol. 1	107	2	Bowman	" net neutrality"	Change to "carbon neutrality"
Jan 28	Vol. 1	107	5	Bowman	sync	Change to "sink"
Jan 28	Vol. 1	107	14	Bowman	syncs	Change to "sinks"

Respectfully submitted,

ANNA VALDBERG
ANDREA L. TOZER

/s/ Andrea L. Tozer

By: Andrea L. Tozer

Attorneys for
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

2244 Walnut Grove Avenue
Post Office Box 800
Rosemead, California 91770
Telephone: (626) 302-6713
Facsimile: (626) 302-1910
E-mail: Andrea.Tozer@sce.com

Dated: February 21, 2019